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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau 1º VICE-PRESIDENTE 17 1084 488 6

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau 2º VICE-PRESIDENTE 20 2157 771 7

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ADALBERTO DE OLIVEIRA MELO 105 99 248 322

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau AGENOR FERREIRA DE LIMA FILHO 2312 1112 567 634

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau AIRTON MOZART VALADARES VIEIRA PIRES 0 0 4 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ALBERTO NOGUEIRA VIRGINIO 1243 717 924 466

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ALEXANDRE FREIRE PIMENTEL 50 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ALEXANDRE GUEDES ALCOFORADO ASSUNCAO 396 294 916 136

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ALFREDO SERGIO MAGALHAES JAMBO 748 595 1631 260

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANA CAROLINA FERNANDES PAIVA 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANDRE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA GUIMARAES 973 512 1031 245

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANTENOR CARDOSO SOARES JUNIOR 688 483 1757 236

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANTONIO CARLOS ALVES DA SILVA 671 271 706 107

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANTONIO DE MELO E LIMA 835 401 1020 106

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ANTONIO FERNANDO ARAUJO MARTINS 601 284 953 389

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau AUZIENIO DE CARVALHO CAVALCANTI 0 0 2 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau BARTOLOMEU BUENO DE FREITAS MORAIS 994 1056 820 550

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CANDIDO JOSE DA FONTE SARAIVA DE MORAES 62 1796 1181 254

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CARLOS FREDERICO GONCALVES DE MORAES 579 369 589 107

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CARLOS GEAN ALVES DOS SANTOS 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CATARINA VILA NOVA ALVES DE LIMA 1 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CLARA MARIA DE LIMA CALLADO 0 1 2 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CLAUDIO JEAN NOGUEIRA VIRGINIO 664 303 954 118

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau CLICERIO BEZERRA E SILVA 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau DAISY MARIA DE ANDRADE COSTA PEREIRA 713 213 1578 101

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau DARIO RODRIGUES LEITE DE OLIVEIRA 0 3 0 0

PODER JUDICIÁRIO

TRIBUNAL DE JUSTIÇA DE PERNAMBUCO

PRODUTIVIDADE POR MAGISTRADO - 2020 (jan a dez/20)



PERIODO INSTANCIA MAGISTRADO
TOTAL_

ACORDAO

TOTAL_DECISAO_

MONOCRATICA

TOTAL_

DESPACHO

JULGAMENTO_M

ONOCRATICO

PODER JUDICIÁRIO

TRIBUNAL DE JUSTIÇA DE PERNAMBUCO

PRODUTIVIDADE POR MAGISTRADO - 2020 (jan a dez/20)

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau DEMOCRITO RAMOS REINALDO FILHO 2044 655 2672 404

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EDMILSON CRUZ JUNIOR 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EDUARDO AUGUSTO PAURA PERES 200 1479 1873 491

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ELIO BRAZ MENDES 8 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ERIK DE SOUSA DANTAS SIMOES 1429 1034 904 108

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EUDES DOS PRAZERES FRANCA 421 415 658 128

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EURICO DE BARROS CORREIA FILHO 1450 466 1274 335

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EVANDRO SERGIO NETTO DE MAGALHAES MELO 424 214 1426 163

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau EVIO MARQUES DA SILVA 1397 793 1595 584

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FABIO EUGENIO DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA LIMA 1542 627 1396 570

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FAUSTO DE CASTRO CAMPOS 429 363 1209 93

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FELIPPE AUGUSTO GEMIR GUIMARAES 0 0 2 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FERNANDO CERQUEIRA NORBERTO DOS SANTOS 10 38 512 28

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FERNANDO EDUARDO DE MIRANDA FERREIRA 583 643 389 648

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FRANCISCO EDUARDO GONCALVES SERTORIO CANTO 1400 870 978 410

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FRANCISCO JOSAFA MOREIRA 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FRANCISCO JOSE DOS ANJOS BANDEIRA DE MELLO 1331 144 2024 136

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FRANCISCO MANOEL TENORIO DOS SANTOS 937 994 987 414

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau FREDERICO RICARDO DE ALMEIDA NEVES 474 750 770 426

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau HONORIO GOMES DO REGO FILHO 2306 730 1518 255

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau HUMBERTO COSTA VASCONCELOS JUNIOR 2060 878 914 517

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ITABIRA DE BRITO FILHO 749 629 1155 337

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ITAMAR PEREIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR 1057 987 1284 394

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOAO BOSCO GOUVEIA DE MELO 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOAO ISMAEL DO NASCIMENTO FILHO 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOAO MAURICIO GUEDES ALCOFORADO 0 28 376 28
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JONES FIGUEIREDO ALVES 835 1319 1871 332

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JORGE AMERICO PEREIRA DE LIRA 1461 600 571 287

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE ANCHIETA FELIX DA SILVA 6 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE ANDRE MACHADO BARBOSA PINTO 996 356 1273 153

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE CARLOS PATRIOTA MALTA 629 446 1356 582

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE FERNANDES DE LEMOS 1738 883 1858 500

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE GILMAR DA SILVA 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE HENRIQUE COELHO DIAS DA SILVA 0 1 1484 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE IVO DE PAULA GUIMARAES 1151 363 2138 226

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE JUNIOR FLORENTINO DOS SANTOS MENDONCA 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS COSTA 91 19 32 28

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSE VIANA ULISSES FILHO 2325 739 773 245

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOSUE ANTONIO FONSECA DE SENA 1847 258 2459 346

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau JOVALDO NUNES GOMES 1051 523 2259 713

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau KARINA ALBUQUERQUE ARAGAO DE AMORIM 0 0 2 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau LEOPOLDO DE ARRUDA RAPOSO 399 271 1227 119

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau LUCIANA FERREIRA DE ARAUJO MAGALHAES 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau LUIZ CARLOS DE BARROS FIGUEIREDO 81 100 232 32

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau LUIZ SERGIO SILVEIRA CERQUEIRA 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARCIO FERNANDO DE AGUIAR SILVA 992 363 1798 98

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARCO ANTONIO CABRAL MAGGI 328 296 531 99

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARIA BETANIA BELTRAO GONDIM 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARIA CRISTINA SOUZA LEAO DE CASTRO 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARIA DO ROSARIO MONTEIRO PIMENTEL DE SOUZA 0 0 3 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MARIA VALERIA SILVA SANTOS DE MELO 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau MAURO ALENCAR DE BARROS 692 310 770 203
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau NALVA CRISTINA BARBOSA CAMPELLO SANTOS 0 0 2 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ND 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ODILON DE OLIVEIRA NETO 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau PATRICIA RODRIGUES RAMOS GALVAO 0 0 3 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau PAULA MARIA MALTA TEIXEIRA DO REGO 2 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau PAULO DE TARSO DUARTE MENEZES 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau PAULO HENRIQUE MARTINS MACHADO 0 4 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau PRESIDENTE 0 5 1756 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau RAFAEL MACHADO DA CUNHA CAVALCANTI 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau RAIMUNDO NONATO DE SOUZA BRAID FILHO 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau RICARDO DE OLIVEIRA PAES BARRETO 144 46 204 17

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ROBERTO DA SILVA MAIA 751 1163 1232 529

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau ROBERTO FERREIRA LINS 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau SANDRA DE ARRUDA BELTRAO PRADO 24 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau SERGIO JOSE VIEIRA LOPES 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau SILVIO DE ARRUDA BELTRAO 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau SILVIO NEVES BAPTISTA FILHO 2525 1174 1124 448

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau SILVIO ROMERO BELTRAO 9 46 281 94

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau STENIO JOSE DE SOUSA NEIVA COELHO 1880 701 1975 580

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau VALERIA BEZERRA PEREIRA WANDERLEY 0 0 61 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau VICE-PRESIDENTE 0 0 14 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau VIRGINIO MARQUES CARNEIRO LEAO 0 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 2o Grau WALDEMIR TAVARES DE ALBUQUERQUE FILHO 975 469 655 245

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ABELARDO TADEU DA SILVA SANTOS 651 371 314 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais AIRTON MOZART VALADARES VIEIRA PIRES 525 9 172 11

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ALFREDO SERGIO MAGALHAES JAMBO 0 0 1 0
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ALYNE DIONISIO BARBOSA PADILHA 14 0 28 62

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ANA CAROLINA FERNANDES PAIVA 496 37 135 13

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ANA CLAUDIA BRANDAO DE BARROS CORREIA FERRAZ 36 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ANA EMILIA CORREA DE OLIVEIRA MELO 2 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ANAMARIA DE FARIAS BORBA LIMA SILVA 188 5 191 5

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ANDRE CARNEIRO DE ALBUQUERQUE SANTANA 51 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ARNOBIO AMORIM ARAUJO JUNIOR 59 0 9 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ARTUR TEIXEIRA DE CARVALHO NETO 214 4 45 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais AUGUSTO NAPOLEAO SAMPAIO ANGELIM 7 4 31 7

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais AUZIENIO DE CARVALHO CAVALCANTI 617 34 564 4

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CARLOS ANTONIO ALVES DA SILVA 486 11 38 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CARLOS FERNANDO ARIAS 11 0 11 2

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CARLOS GEAN ALVES DOS SANTOS 525 43 86 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CLARA MARIA DE LIMA CALLADO 684 6 43 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CLAUDIO DA CUNHA CAVALCANTI 49 1 0 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais CLICERIO BEZERRA E SILVA 630 41 59 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais DAMIAO SEVERIANO DE SOUSA 198 7 209 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais DARIO RODRIGUES LEITE DE OLIVEIRA 464 37 67 5

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais EDINALDO AURELIANO DE LACERDA 407 22 28 17

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais EDMILSON CRUZ JUNIOR 491 10 26 2

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais EDVALDO JOSE PALMEIRA 552 205 118 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ELIAS SOARES DA SILVA 411 10 86 16

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais EMANUEL BONFIM CARNEIRO AMARAL FILHO 36 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ENEAS OLIVEIRA DA ROCHA 171 1 304 79

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais FELIPPE AUGUSTO GEMIR GUIMARAES 183 3 12 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais FERNANDO JORGE RIBEIRO RAPOSO 683 24 139 18
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais FRANCISCO EDUARDO GONCALVES SERTORIO CANTO 0 2 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais FRANCISCO JOSAFA MOREIRA 313 35 120 49

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais GISELE VIEIRA DE RESENDE 115 8 80 4

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais GLACIDELSON ANTONIO DA SILVA 155 14 245 64

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais HAROLDO CARNEIRO LEAO SOBRINHO 249 10 33 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais HILDEMAR MACEDO DE MORAIS 86 0 3 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais IURE PEDROZA MENEZES 327 48 266 11

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JANDUHY FINIZOLA DA CUNHA FILHO 39 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOAO GUIDO TENORIO DE ALBUQUERQUE 427 33 189 27

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOAO ISMAEL DO NASCIMENTO FILHO 502 15 116 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JONES FIGUEIREDO ALVES 6 988 997 99

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JORGE LUIZ DOS SANTOS HENRIQUES 215 4 92 2

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE ADELMO BARBOSA DA COSTA PEREIRA 535 15 105 8

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE ANCHIETA FELIX DA SILVA 3 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE FERNANDES DE LEMOS 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE GILMAR DA SILVA 343 41 207 28

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE JUNIOR FLORENTINO DOS SANTOS MENDONCA 482 38 7 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSE MARCELON LUIZ E SILVA 53 10 0 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais JOSILTON ANTONIO SILVA REIS 31 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais KARINA ALBUQUERQUE ARAGAO DE AMORIM 537 1 64 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais KATHYA GOMES VELOSO 225 1 32 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais LARISSA DA COSTA BARRETO 7 0 11 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais LUCIANA FERREIRA DE ARAUJO MAGALHAES 212 6 30 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais LUIZ GUSTAVO MENDONCA DE ARAUJO 43 0 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais LUIZ MARIO DE GOES MOUTINHO 31 1 1 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais LUIZ SERGIO SILVEIRA CERQUEIRA 511 0 126 11
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARCIO BASTOS SA BARRETTO 162 1 367 98

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARCIO FERNANDO DE AGUIAR SILVA 0 1 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARCONE JOSE FRAGA DO NASCIMENTO 10 0 11 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARCOS FRANCO BACELAR 0 0 0 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA BETANIA BELTRAO GONDIM 775 5 119 2

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA CRISTINA SOUZA LEAO DE CASTRO 558 64 51 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA DO ROSARIO MONTEIRO PIMENTEL DE SOUZA 528 25 121 17

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA MARGARIDA DE SOUZA FONSECA 37 0 36 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA THEREZA PAES DE SA MACHADO 42 17 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARIA VALERIA SILVA SANTOS DE MELO 255 6 42 4

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MARUPIRAJA RAMOS RIBAS 39 0 7 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais MAURICIO SANTOS GUSMAO JUNIOR 31 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais NALVA CRISTINA BARBOSA CAMPELLO SANTOS 447 3 45 7

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais NEHEMIAS DE MOURA TENORIO 69 2 4 8

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PATRICIA RODRIGUES RAMOS GALVAO 569 19 79 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PAULO DE TARSO DUARTE MENEZES 240 42 102 67

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PAULO HENRIQUE MARTINS MACHADO 529 65 47 5

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PAULO ROBERTO ALVES DA SILVA 0 2 6 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PAULO ROBERTO DE SOUSA BRANDAO 69 2 20 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PAULO VICTOR VASCONCELOS DE ALMEIDA 21 0 32 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais PRISCILA VASCONCELOS AREAL CABRAL FARIAS PATRIOTA 38 12 2 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais RAIMUNDO NONATO DE SOUZA BRAID FILHO 508 42 87 3

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ROBERTA VIANA JARDIM 236 2 31 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais ROBERTO CARNEIRO PEDROSA 767 19 7 1

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais RUY TREZENA PATU JUNIOR 5 0 9 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais SERGIO JOSE VIEIRA LOPES 649 54 57 0
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01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais SYDNEI ALVES DANIEL 118 3 64 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais THIEGO DIAS MARINHO 10 0 0 0

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais VALLERIE MAIA ESMERALDO DE OLIVEIRA 31 2 3 5

01/01/2020 - 31/12/2020 Turmas Recursais VIRGINIO MARQUES CARNEIRO LEAO 178 8 13 1


